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Q1 - Select the committee you served on this academic year, for which you are

completing this survey. (If you served on more than one committee you will get this survey

more than once.)

EdCAP

# Field Choice Count
100.00% 12

1 EdCAP
Showing Rows: 1-10f1



Q2 - This academic year | attended EdCap Committee meetings:

Always

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

o

# Field
1 Always
2 Routinely
3 Sometimes
4 Rarely

5 Never

0.5

1.5

Showing Rows: 1- 6 Of 6

Rodtnely _

Choice Count
41.67% 5
41.67% 5
8.33% 1
8.33% 1
0.00% 0

12



Q3 - | believe the EdCap Committee effectively completes its charge and supports the

mission of the College.

1- Lowest

5 - Highest

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 5.5
# Field Choice Count
1 1-Lowest 0.00% 0
2 2 9.09% 1
3 3 271.27% 3
4 4 18.18% 2
5 b5 - Highest 45.45% 5

"
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Q5 - How could the committee improve the effectiveness of completing its charge?

How could the committee improve the effectiveness of completing its charge?

By maybe explaining exactly what the committee is supposed to do. | feel like it's more a support group for program planning, and it seems to be rather
important in its charter.

Starting on time
EdCAP is deciding on its future direction so this is a bit difficult to "grade".

I'm sure the committee and its leaders effectively led this charge; | was told | was to serve on this committee but never received an overview of its purpose
and so felt a bit lost for the first semester. That said, the two Chairs seemed to be incredibly knowledgeable and managed meeting times well.

We do so much, but I am unsure what our charge is for right now.
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Q6 - | believe the EdCap Committee performs valuable work for the College.

1- Lowest

o fahest _

0 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6 6.5
# Field Choice Count
1 1-Lowest 0.00% 0
2 2 0.00% 0
3 3 21.27% 3
4 4 18.18% 2
5 5 - Highest 54.55% 6

"
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Q7 - How could the committee improve the value of its work?

How could the committee improve the value of its work?

See above.

Help its members better understand the role its work does in relation to campus operations.
It does create valuable work but no outcomes are provided.

Be more timely in keeping to its agendas. There is so much to get through and sometimes the group exercises seem to take more time than are helpful.
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Q8 - | have a better understanding of college governance from my service on the EdCap

Committee.

1- Lowest

5 - Highest

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 5.5
# Field Choice Count
1 1-Lowest 0.00% 0
2 2 9.09% 1
3 3 271.27% 3
4 4 18.18% 2
5 b5 - Highest 45.45% 5

"
Showing Rows: 1-6 Of 6



Q9 - How could the committee improve your understanding of college governance?

How could the committee improve your understanding of college governance?
See above.
| just need to be on it for longer to understand the work that the committee does. There is work happening, | just haven't caught on yet.

Help its members better understand the role its work does in relation to campus operations.
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Q10 - | have a better understanding of college activities from my service on the

EdCapComittee.

1- Lowest

5 - Highest

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 5.5
# Field Choice Count
1 1-Lowest 0.00% 0
2 2 9.09% 1
3 3 271.27% 3
4 4 18.18% 2
5 b5 - Highest 45.45% 5

"
Showing Rows: 1-6 Of 6



Q11 - How could the committee improve your understanding of college activities?

How could the committee improve your understanding of college activities?
See above.

| just need to be on it for longer to understand the work that the committee does. There is work happening, | just haven't caught on yet.
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Q12 - Through my service to the EdCap Committee | feel | have provided valuable service

to the College.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Agree

Strongly Agree

w

2.5

o
N

0.5

o

Choice Count

# Field

1 Strongly Disagree 9.09% 1

2 Disagree 9.09% 1

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree 271.271% 3

4 Agree 27.27% 3

5 Strongly Agree 21.271% 3
n
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Q13 - How could the committee make you feel your service is more valuable to the

College?

How could the committee make you feel your service is more valuable to the...
See above.
I needed to attend more meetings, other constraints made it difficult to attend.

Be clearer what the role is of this committee and hence of our roles.
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Q14 - What could be done to improve communication?

What could be done to improve communication?
Maybe work on what is expected out of EdCap.

Agendas out with more time - there is usually a lot of material to try and understand!
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Q15 - Other comments?

Other comments?
EdCAP is one of the more effective committees on this campus. Its charge is large, yet incredibly important.

Thanks so much to Jennifer and Nathan - this has been a year of flux for EdCAP and | look forward to working on this under their leadership next year!
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